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EXHIBIT A - Annexation Plat and Legal Description 
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

 
A PART OF UNINCORPORATED UTAH COUNTY TO BE ADDED TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF 
SARATOGA SPRINGS, UTAH, BEING A PORTION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, 
SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN, THE BOUNDARY OF SAID ADDITION IS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED 
AS FOLLOWS: 
BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS N.00°10'02"W. 1,032.95 FEET ALONG THE SECTION LINE AND EAST 
708.47 FEET FROM THE SOUTWEST CORNER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP, 5 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SALT 
LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, AND RUNNING THENCE N.00°17'43"W. 329.14 FEET TO A POINT ON A 
BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT (FENCE LINE) AS PER THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 
35189:2013, BEING A POINT ON AN EXISTING FENCE LINE; THENCE N.89°44'14"E. 215.79 FEET ALONG 
SAID AGREEMENT LINE AND FENCE LINE TO A POINT ON A BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT AS PER THAT 
CERTAIN DEED RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 39842:2019, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE WEST LINE OF 
THE EXISTING CORPORATE BOUNDARY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY ACCORDING TO THE PERELLE 
MEADOWS ANNEXATION, RECORDED AS MAP NO. 15767, IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH COUNTY 
RECORDER; THENCE ALONG SAID AGREEMENT LINE AND CORPORATE BOUNDARY LINE S.00°00'37"E. 
332.99 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE EXISTING CORPORATE BOUNDARY OF SARATOGA 
SPRINGS CITY ACCORDING TO OFFICIAL PLAT OF THE TOWN OF SARATOGA SPRINGS INCORPORATION, 
RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 103823, MAP NO. 7374, IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH COUNTY RECORDER; 
THENCE ALONG SAID EXISTING SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY CORPORATE BOUNDARY S.89°46'00"W. 214.13 
FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID EXISTING CORPORATE BOUNDARY, N.00°17'43"W. 3.73 FEET TO THE POINT 
OF BEGINNING.  
CONTAINS: 71,567 SQ. FT. OR 1.643 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 
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PLAT NOTES: 

STATE OF UTAH 
DIVISION OF FORESTRY 

FIRE AND STATE 
13:074:0014 

1 THIS PLAT IS BASED ON RECORD PROPERTY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE 
OFFICES OF THE UTAH COUNTY RECORDER AND SURVEYOR. NO FIELD SURVEY WAS 
PERFORMED. 

2 THE COORDINATE SYSTEM ANO BASIS OF BEARINGS, IS THE UTAH STATE PLANE 
COORDINATE SYSTEM, NAD83 CENTRAL ZONE, ANO AS SHOWN ON THE DEPENDENT 
RESURVEY PLATS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH COUNTY SURVEYOR AS OF 
THE DATE OF THE PREPARATION OF THIS PLAT. ALL BEARINGS AND DISTANCES 
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE EXPRESSED AS GRID BEARINGS ANO GROUND DISTANCES, 
USING A SCALE FACTOR Of 1.0002709608 AND SCALED UP FROM (0,0) USING A FALSE 
NORTHING OF -7,000.000.00 ANO FALSE EASTING OF -1.000.000.00. 

3. IN MOST CASES, DEEDS, SUBDMSIONS, ANNEXATION, ANO INCORPORATION PLATS 
HAI/E BEEN ROTATED TO THE BASIS Of BEARING ABOVE, HOVtlEVER SOME DEEDS 
WERE NOT ROTATED IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN THE INTENT OF THE DEED COURSE ANO 
BOUND CALLS ETC 

BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION 

A PART OF UNINCORPORATED UTAH COUNTY TO BE ADDEO TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE 
CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS, UTAH, BEING A PORTION OF SECTION 19, TO\IYNSHIP 5 SOUTH, 
RANGE 1 EAST. SALT LAKE BASE & MERIDIAN, THE BOUNDARY OF SAID ADDITION IS MORE 
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT 'MilCH IS N.00°10'02-W. 1,032.95 FEET ALONG THE SECTION LINE ANO 
EAST 708.47 FEET FROM THE SOUTVI/EST CORNER OF SECTION 19, TOVVNSHIP. 5 SOUTH, RANGE 
1 EAST. SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, ANO RUNNING THENCE N.D0c17'43"W. 329.14 FEET TO A 
POINT ON A BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT (FENCE LINE) AS PER THAT CERTAIN DEED 
RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 35189:2013, BEING A POINT ON AN EXISTING FENCE LINE; THENCE 
N.89°44'14-E. 215.79 FEET ALONG SAID AGREEMENT LINE AND FENCE LINE TO A POINT ON A 
BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT AS PER THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 
39842:2019, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE WEST LINE OF THE EXISTING CORPORATE 
BOUNDARY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS Cll'Y ACCORDING TO THE PERELLE MEAOOV.JS 
ANNEXATION, RECORDED AS MAP NO. 15767, IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH COUNTY RECORDER; 
THENCE ALONG SAID AGREEMENT LINE AND CORPORA TE BOUNDARY LINE S.00°00'37"E. 332.99 
FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE EXISTING CORPORATE BOUNDARY OF SARATOGA 
SPRINGS CITY ACCORDING TO OFFICIAL PLAT OF THE TO'NN OF SARATOGA SPRINGS 
INCORPORATION, RECORDED AS ENTRY NO. 103823, MAP NO. 7374. IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH 
COUNTY RECORDER; THENCE ALONG SAID EXISTING SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY CORPORATE 
BOUNDARY S.89°46'00-W. 214.13 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID EXISTING CORPORATE 
BOUNDARY, N.00°17'43-W. 3.73 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

CONTAINS: 71,567 SQ. FT. OR 1.643 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 

I, MICHAEL B. HERBST, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR AND THAT I 
HOLD A LICENSE NO. 5046930 IN ACCORDANCE \MTH TITLE 58. CHAPTER 22 OF THE UTAH STATE CODE. I 
FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF ANNEXATION TO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF SARATOGA 
SPRINGS CITY. UTAH COUNTY, UTAH IS A TRUE ANO ACCURATE MAP OF DATA COMPILED FROM 
RECORDS ON FILE 1N THE OFFICE OF THE UTAH COUNlY RECORDER. 

I 1,, ,1, I  Ct :1'-·e." '�-- t..-i.v---

M1cHAEL B. HERBST 
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR 
LICENSE NO. 5046930 

DATE: 
SURVEYOR'S SEAL 

ACCEPTANCE BY LEGISTLATIVE BODY 

WE, THE DULY ELECTED COUNCIL OF THE CllY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS, UTAH, HAVE RECEIVED A 
REQUEST TO INITIATE PROCEDURES FOR THE ANNEXA 110N OF THE TRACTS OF LAND SHO\M4 HEREON, 
v\lHICH TRACTS OF LANO CONSTITUTES A PORTION OF AN EXISTING ISLAND OR PENINSULA OF 
UNINCORPORATED LAND WITHIN OR CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY, ANO 00 HEREBY CERTIFY: (1) THE 
COUNCIL HAS ADOPTED A RESOLUTION SETIING FORTH ITS INTENT TO ANNEX THE TRACTS, PROVIDED 
NOTICE ANO CONDUCTED HEARINGS ON THE MA TIER. ANO ADOPTED AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR 
THE ANNEXATION OF THE TRACTS INTO THE CITY; ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF 
SECTION 10-2-418 UTAH CODE ANNOTATED, AS AMENDED. AND (2) THAT THE COUNCIL DOES HEREBY 
APPROVE AND ACCEPT THE ANNEXATION OF THE TRACTS OF LAND SHOVI/N HEREON AS A PART OF THE 
CITY OF SARA TOGA SPRINGS TO BE KNOVVN HEREAFTER AS THE 
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CITY OF SARA TOGA SPRINGS 

RECORDER'S SEAL 

ACCEPTANCE BY COUNTY SURVEYOR 

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN REVIEVYEO BY THE COUNTY SURVEYOR ANO IS HEREBY CERTIFIED AS A FINAL 
LOCAL ENTITY PLAT, PURSUANT TO UTAH CODE ANNOTATED 17-23-20 AMENDED. 

v-44 � OI/C>112oi< 
UTAH COUNTY SURVEYOR DATE: UTAH COUNTY 
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ANNEXATION OF 

PONY EXPRESS WELL SITE 
A FINAL LOCAL ENTITY PLAT OF THE

CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS,
UTAH COUNTY, UTAH

SCALE 1" = 100'

COUNTY RECORDER 

UTAH COUNTY RECORDER STAMP SHEET 1 OF 1 


	202901 ANNEXATION OF PONY EXPRESS WELL SITE 1 page
	25-04 (2025-01-07) Approving Annexation 1.64 acres - Pony Express Well Site
	Impending Boundary Action Pony Express Well Site 2025-01-07
	Pony Express Well Site Annexation Plat (reduced) 1-30-2025



